$\chi$ 

APN # \_\_\_\_\_not applicable

Recording Requested by:

Name Robert H. Broili, Esq.

Crisis Collections Management, LLC

<u>P.O. Box 3479</u>

Reno, NV 89505

DOC # 0693114 01/22/2007 11:32 AM Deputy: SD OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: CRISIS COLLECTION MGT LLC

Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 4

Fee:

17.00

BK-0107 PG- 5830 RPTT:



## Return to:

√ Robert H. Broili, Esq.

Crisis Collections Management, LLC

PO Box 3479

Reno, Nevada 89505

✓

## AFFIDAVIT OF RENEWAL OF JUDGMENT

## **Affirmation Statement:**

\_X\_

I the undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number or any person or persons (Per NRS 239B.030)

ROBERT H. BROILI, ESQ.

Attorneys for Plaintiff

1 ROBERT H. BROILI, ESQ. NOV 2 0 2006 Nevada Bar No. 3685 2006 HOV 20 AM 10: 43 DOUGLAS COUNTY 225 S. Arlington Ave., Ste. 1 DISTRICT COURT CLERK Reno, Nevada 89501 BARBARA REED (775) 329-5114 CLERK Attorney for Plaintiff BK WILEERIEPUTY 5 IN THE NINTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT 6 DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA 7 8 GREATER NEVADA CREDIT UNION, 9 Plaintiff, 10 11 CASE NO. 00CV-0315 VS. 12 DEPT NO. One 13 ROY WATKIS, DIANA WATKIS Defendant 15 AFFIDAVIT OF RENEWAL OF JUDGMENT 16 Plaintiff, GREATER NEVADA CREDIT UNION, by and through its attorney, 17 18 ROBERT H. BROILI, ESQ., hereby files its Affidavit of Renewal of Judgment and affirms: 19 The Plaintiff's name is GREATER NEVADA CREDIT UNION, and the 1. 20 Defendant is ROY WATKIS and DIANA WATKIS. 21 The date of the Judgment is January 31, 2001, and the Judgment amount was 2. 22 \$10,172.13. 23 3. There is no outstanding writ of execution. 24 25 The Judgment has been partially satisfied in the amount of \$.00. 4. 26 Post-Judgment interest has accrued at the legal interest rate, and the unpaid 5. 27 judgment balance is \$13,925.76. 28

PG-

Page: 2 Of

01/22/2007

5831

- 6. The Judgment Debtor has no setoffs or counterclaims which would constitute payments or credits on the Judgment.
  - The exact amount due on the Judgment as of November 5, 2006, is \$13,925.76. 7. This Affidavit is made from the affiant's personal knowledge.

ROBERT H. BROILI, ESQ.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this November 5, 2006.

**NOTARY PUBLIC** 

## CERTIFICATE OF CERTIFIED MAILING

1

2	Pursuant to NRCP 5(b), I hereby certify that I am an employee of ROBERT H
3 4	BROILI, ESQ. and that on this date I deposited for certified mailing at Reno, Nevada, in a
<b>5</b>	sealed envelope, postage and certified fees fully paid, a true copy of the attached AFFIDAVIT
6	OF RENEWAL OF JUDGMENT addressed to:
7	
8	ROY WATKIS
9	PO Box 174.
10	1371 G. Village Gardnerville Nevada 89401
11	DIANA WATKIS
12	PO Box 572 1371 G. Village
13	Gardnerville, NV 89410
14	
15	
16	DATE: 11/9/06 Cal
17	
18	00-02199-0
19	
20	CERTIFIED COPY
21	The document to which this certificate is attached is a full, true and correct copy of the original on file and of
22	record in my office.
23	DATE: Clerk of the 9th Judicial District Cour
24	of the State of Nevada, in and for the County of Douglas
25	By Killed Deput
26	
27	
28	

BK- 0107 PG- 5833 0693114 Page: 4 Of 4 01/22/2007